Vertiv™ XTE
601 Series
Equipment Enclosures
2
Vertiv™ XTE 601 Series
Features & Benefits
	y Full flexibility and scalability
— one enclosure for various

8
Vertiv™ XTE 601 Series
Cabinet Ordering Guide
Cabinet Type Vertiv™ XTE 601
Rack Units per Equipment Bay 08 = 8 rack units in each bay (standard rack units: 08, 12, 17, 22, 27, 32)
Door Configuration S = Single-sided cabinet (front door and rear lift off panel)
D = Dual sided cabinet (front & rear doors)
Equipment Bays 1 = One bay
2 = Two bays
Side Bays 0 = No side bay
1 = One side bay
2 = Two side bays
AC Type 0 = None
J = 4x4 junction box, 115VAC
1 = 8-position 100A load center
2 = 12-position 125A load center
3 = 220VAC, 15A, twist lock receptacle kit
4 = 220VAC, 30A, twist lock receptacle kit
Battery* 0 = No base
B = External Battery Compartment
I = Internal Battery Shelf
R = Battery Riser Kit (Two tier)
Solar Shield 0 = No shield
S = Solar shield (standard)
Cooling System*        Heat Exchangers
H1 = 1000W
H2 = 14500W
H3 = 2800W
Air Conditioners
A1 = 850 BTU w/150W heater
A2 = 2000BTU w/500W heater
A3 = 4000BTU w/1000W heater
A4 = 8000BTU w/2000W heater
A5 = 19000BTU w/3000W heater
Door Security/Locking 1 = Quarter-turn Cam Latch – Hex/Pin
2 = Quarter-turn Cam Latch – 216 (7/16 Hex)
3 = Swinghandle Cam Latch – Hex/Pin
4 = Swinghandle Cam Latch – 216 (7/16 Hex)
Generator Connection 0 = No connection option
A = 30 Amp
B = 60 Amp
*Specify +24VDC or -48VDC.
Standard Cabinet Height and Rack Unit Count
Fixed Racks Swing Racks
Height
Equipment
Chamber
Equipment Chamber
W/ Solar Shield
External
Battery Base*
Rack
Units
Inches Mm
Rack
Units
Inches Mm   Inches Mm  Inches Mm Inches Mm
8 14.00 356 — — — 22.22 565 24.78 630 14 356
12 21.00 534 9 15.75 400 27.51 699 30.07 764 14 356
17 29.75 756 14 24.50 622 36.26 922 38.82 987 14 356
22 38.50 978 19 33.25 845 45.01 1144 47.57 1209 14 356
27 47.25 1201 24 42.00 1067 53.76 1366 56.32 1431 14 356
32 56.00 1423 — — — 62.51 1588 65.07 1653 — —
9
Vertiv™ XTE 601 Series Ordering Information
Cable Footprint
(W X D) Inches
(Millimeters)
Equipment Chamber Layout  Side Chamber Options Doors and Panels Options